
MASTER OF ARTS in Counseling Ministries  2016-2017 

HOURS REQUIRED: 50 

Suggested Sequence of Courses 

    FALL         SPRING 

CO 526  Therapeutic Communication     2 ____ 

CO 539 Group Experience     1 ____ 

GS 500   Thinking Biblically & Theologically   2 ____ 

NT 511  Gospels & Acts      3 ____ 

OT 511 Israel’s Early History & Poetry    3 ____ 

TM 500  Intro to Mentored Formation    1 ____   

  TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS   12 

 

 

 

CH 500 History of the Christian Movement   3 ____ 

CO 503 Human Development and Counseling   3 ____ 

CO 560 Brief Counseling     2 ____ 

CO 570 Brief Counseling Practicum    1 ____ 

TH 501 Survey of Christian Doctrine I    3 ____ 

TM 601 Mentored Formation     1 ____ 

  TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS   13 

CO 502 Counseling Theories     3 ____ 

CO 540 Issues in Counseling Ministries      3 ____ 

NT 512 Epistles & Revelation       3 ____ 

OT 512  Kingdom of Israel & Prophets    3 ____ 

TM 501  Mentored Formation     1 ____ 

  TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS   13 

 

 

 

 

CHP650 Community-based CPE    3 ____ 

CO 621 Social and Cultural Foundations   3 ____ 

TH 502  Survey of Christian Doctrine II    3 ____ 

TM 604 Mentored Formation Summative Experience  1 ____ 

ELECT Counseling electives     2 ____ 

EX CM Comprehensive Exam     0 ____ 

  TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS   12 

 

 

 

 

YEAR 

1 

 

 

 

 

YEAR 

2 

 



  Master of Arts Core Courses: 27 hours     Counseling Ministries Major: 23 hours 

Biblical Studies: 

Thinking Biblically / Theologically ………………………………………………………. 2 
 GS 500  Thinking Biblically & Theologically [2] 

 

New Testament ………………………………………………………………………………….. 6 
 NT 511  Gospels & Acts (pre/coreq: GS 500) [3] 

  

 NT 512 Epistles & Revelation (pre/coreq: GS 500) [3] 

 

Old Testament ……………………………………………………………………………………. 6 
 OT 511 Israel’s Early History & Poetry [3] 

  

 OT 512  Kingdom of Israel & Prophets [3] 

 

Christian Thought: 

Church History ……………………………………………………………………………………. 3 
 CH 500 History of the Christian Movement [3] 

 

Theology …………………………………………………………………………………………….. 6 
 TH 501 Survey of Christian Doctrine I (pre/coreq: GS 500) [3] 

  

 TH 502 Survey of Christian Doctrine II (prereq: TH 501) [3] 

 

Mentored Formation: 

Training and Mentoring (taken in sequence)………………………………………. 4 
 TM 500  Intro to Mentored Formation [1] 

  

 TM 501  Mentored Formation [1] 

  

 TM 601 Mentored Formation [1] 

   

 TM 604 Mentored Formation Summative Experience [1] 

Major: 

Counseling Ministries Core ……………………………………………………………. 21 
 CHP 650 Community-Based CPE (prereqs: CO 526; CO 539;  CO 560;  

   CO 570 & instructor permission) [3] 
  
 CO 502 Counseling Theories [3] 
  
 CO 503 Human Development & Counseling [3] 
  
 CO 526  Therapeutic Communication [2] 
  
 CO 539 Group Experience [1] 
  
 CO 540 Issues in Counseling Ministries (prereq: CO 539, offered spring) [3] 
  
 CO 560 Brief Counseling (prereq: CO 510 or CO 526, offered fall) [2] 
  
 CO 570 Brief Counseling Practicum (pre/coreq: CO 560, offered fall)  [1] 
  
 CO 621 Social and Cultural Foundations [3] 
 
 EX CM Comprehensive Exam [0] 
  

Counseling Elective …..…………………………………………………………………... 2 
Choose 2 hours of any CO prefixed course. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NOTE: This program does not lead to licensure as a mental health professional. 

MASTER OF ARTS in Counseling Ministries  2016-2017 

HOURS REQUIRED: 50 

Degree Requirements 

NOTE: Courses are offered both fall and spring, unless otherwise noted 




